

Errata for Secret Code Actions™ Teacher Edition (August, 2016 Version)

Apologies for a few gremlin attacks! Changes are in red.

Page 89

Under Detective Enrichment: Should be “**world**” (not “word”)

Page 99

Under Detective Enrichment: Should be /**ÿ**/ (scoop above the u – called a breve – is missing)

Page 149

Under Sounding: Peril should be broken into /p/ /err/ /**ÿ**/ /l/ (short i phoneme missing)

Page 189

Under Spelling: Should have said: The letter *m* may be doubled in the middle or at the end of ~~certain~~-base words (the latter only occurring in certain words with the addition of a suffix beginning with a vowel).

Page 229

Under Sounding 2nd Alert: At the very end of the Alert it should be /**k**/ + /w/

Page 301

4th tip down: Divide before a suffix. (Exceptions: Suffix **-s** and suffix **-ed** when sounded as /t/ or /d/)

(Changes as of March 10, 2017)